Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge of Recorded Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Marquette Capital Bank, N.A.	03/30/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emplast, Inc.
Street Address:	950 Lake Drive
City:	Chanhassen
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55317
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136229	EMPLAST
Registration Number:	2085007	EMPLAST
Registration Number:	2184888	WHERE TO PUT IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: asacharoff@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Much Shelist

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K Sacharoff
Signature:	/aks/
	TRADEMARK

900022978 REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0703

2130773

U Uba I

Date:	04/13/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=EXEC Discharge of Trademarks-En source=EXEC Discharge of Trademarks-En source=EXEC Discharge of Trademarks-En	pplast#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0704

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a security document dated July 14, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") Emplast, Inc. ("Emplast") granted a security interest in, among other things, the United States patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Collateral") to Marquette Capital Bank, N.A., predecessor by merger by consolidation to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (hereinafter referred to as the "Secured Party"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Secured Party

AND WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Patent Office") on December 21, 1999, and such recordation is located on Reel 010452 at Frame 0632 of the U.S. Patent Office.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that the Secured Party hereby (a) irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges all the security interests in respect of the Collateral; and (b) understands and agrees that this Discharge may be recorded by or for Emplast with the United States Patent Office.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

Executed at Bronuls	TON, NO	this 麹	day of Mace	, 2005
WELLS FARCO BANK, N.	ATIONAL ASSOC	IATION		
Ву:				
(Authorized signatory)	Richard G. Tremble Vice President Wells Fargo Bank, National Associatio			
(Print name and title)	***************************************			

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
EMPLAST	2,065,007	July 29, 1997
EMPLAST	2,138,228	February 10, 1998
WHERE TO PUT IT	2,184,888	June 25, 1998

3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003065 FRAME: 0707